DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 May 16
2003 Oct 22
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TJA1050
High speed CAN transceiver
2003 Oct 22 2

type
number
Ordering code
(12NC)
Marking Packing Package Product
status
Chemical
Content
TJA1050T/N1 TJA1050TD 9352 633 63112
Standard
Marking
Tube SOT96-1
(SO8)
Full production
 TJA1050TD-
T
9352 633 63118
Standard
Marking
Reel
Pack,
SMD,
13"
SOT96-1
(SO8)
Full production
   9352 633 63518
Standard
Marking
Reel Dry
Pack,
SMD,
13"
SOT96-1
(SO8)
Full production
TJA1050U/N1   9352 633 64005
No
Marking
Chips on
Wafer,
Pre-
Sawn,
On FFC
SOT96-1
(SO8)
Full production + Chemical content
   9352 633 64027
No
Marking
Circuit
Element
Packed
On Reel
7"
SOT96-1
(SO8)
Full production + Chemical content
PRICING AND AVAILABILITY
Type
number
North American type
number
Ordering code
(12NC)
Indicative
price/unit ($)
Buy online
TJA1050T/N1 TJA1050TD 9352 633 63112
0.5953 + Buy online
 TJA1050TD-T 9352 633 63118
0.7002 + Buy online
   9352 633 63518
not available not
available
TJA1050U/N1   9352 633 64005
not available not
available
   9352 633 64027
not available not
available
Is this pricing information helping you?
LEADFREE STATUS
Type number North American type number Ordering code (12NC) Leadfree conversion date
TJA1050T/N1 TJA1050TD 9352 633 63112
week 3, 2005
 TJA1050TD-T 9352 633 63118
week 3, 2005
   9352 633 63518
Always Pb-free
TJA1050U/N1   9352 633 64005
   9352 633 64027
Similar products
  TJA1050 links to the similar products page containing an overview of products that are
similar in function or related to the type number(s) as listed on this page. The similar products
page includes products from the same catalog tree(s), relevant selection guides and products
from the same functional category.
Support & tools
 High -speed CAN transceivers (date 2004-06-01)
 High-speed CAN transceivers (date 2005-04-01)
 Philips -the vital link in the interconnected car (date 2004-06-01)
 The vital link in the interconnected car (date 2006-09-01)
 Upgrading Note PCA82C250/251 -> TJA1040, TJA1050 (date 2001-11-20)
 Your connection to I 2 C,UART,CAN,and USB Connecting with Philips Wired Connectivity
(date 2005-04-01)
 Philips -the vital link in the
interconnected car (date 2004-06-